YouGov Survey Results
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th February 2021
Sample Size: 1660 GB Adults

Vote In 2019 GE | 2016 EURef | Gender Age AN Region Previous voting method
Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem|Remain|Leave|Male|Female 18- | 25- | 50- 65+ ABC C2DE|London Restof |Midlands / North|Scotland Votein Vote'by Votevia| Donot | Don't
24 | 49 | 64 1 South Wales person| mail | proxy | vote know
Weighted Sample|1660|563|412| 149 | 616 [ 657 [807| 853 [181[692]400|387[946|714| 199 558 360 |400| 143 | 1078 378 14 141 51
% % % % % % % % % % P % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about previous elections that you've
voted in, do you tend to vote in person, by mail,
by proxy, or not at all?
Tend to vote in person 65 | 72 74 71 73 67 |66 64 | 55 67 67 64| 69 60 75 67 64 57 68 100 0 0 0 0
Tend to vote by mail 23 | 26 23 25 22 29 122 23 |17 18 26 31|23 22 16 22 24 24 30 0 100 0 0 0
Tend to vote via proxy 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 100 0 0
I do not tend to vote 8 1 0 0 2 2 9 8 17 10 6 3| 4 14 7 7 8 14 2 0 0 0 100 0
Don't know 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 10 4 1 1 3 3 2 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 100
It is very likely that elections planned for the
Scottish and Welsh Parliaments, London Mayor
and Assembly, and Local Councils and
Mayoralties across England **will** be taking
place in May this year. On a scale of 0 (certain
NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain to vote),
how likely are you to vote in the elections in your
area?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 9 2 3 0 3 6 9 9 12 13 7 4] 6 14 8 7 11 13 0 4 2 0 63 23
1 2 1 0 3 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 5 5
2 2 0o 1 4 2 1 2 2 4 2 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 0 2 2 6 4 4
3 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 0] 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 4 3 5
4 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 6 1 3
5 7 8 4 3 6 7 6 8 "1 7 4 7|6 9 2 9 6 6 12 6 9 12 4 16
6 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 7 4 3 3| 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 3 2
7 5 5 5 7 5 5 6 5 7 6 6 5|6 5 7 5 6 5 3 6 5 0 2 13
8 7 8 6 7 6 8 8 6 7 8 8 4| 8 5 8 8 8 5 5 8 5 18 1 8
9 8 8 1 12 10 8 9 8 5 10 7 8] 9 7 17 6 6 7 10 10 7 7 0 3
10 - Absolutely certaintovote 44 | 52 57 54 54 50 |45 44 | 26 40 51 54|49 39| 46 42 43 41 62 49 54 37 0 7
Not applicable - there are no elections in my area. 8 9 7 7 6 9 7 9 14 6 8 10| 6 12 0 12 8 11 0 7 9 5 16 10
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Vote In 2019 GE | 2016 EU Ref Gender Age P Region Previous voting method
Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem|Remain|Leave|Male|Femate| 18 | 25 | 3 | 65+ | ABC conE[London| Restof |Midlands /iy lcotianal Yote in|Vote by|Vote via) Donot | Don't
24 | 49 | 64 1 South Wales person| mail | proxy | vote know
Weighted Sample|1660(563|412| 149 | 616 | 657 |807| 853 |181|692]|400(387[946]|714| 199 558 360 |400| 143 | 1078 378 14 141 51
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you do vote in the May 2021 elections, how are
you likely to cast your ballot?
[Asked only to those who indicated they were going
to vote; n=1408]
I will vote in person 56 | 63 56 51 56 59 |56 55 | 45 56 58 57| 54 59| 57 58 58 50 55 78 2 0 28 16
I will vote by mail 29 [ 30 30 30 29 31127 31 |24 26 32 35|30 28| 23 28 30 33 31 8 93 33 6 16
| will vote via proxy 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0o 2 o0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 2 47 0 2
Idon'tknowyet 12 | 6 13 15 13 6 [12 11 |24 13 8 7|13 9 18 11 9 12 12 13 1 14 33 42
I do not intend to vote 2 1 0 3 1 2 4 1 7 3 2 1 2 3 0 2 2 4 2 1 2 6 33 24
How safe or unsafe would you feel voting in
person during the upcoming elections this May?
[Asked only to those who indicated they were going
to vote; n=1408]
Verysafe 26 [ 36 18 29 23 34 131 22 |15 26 31 27|26 27| 22 27 25 30 25 32 15 0 11 4
Fairly safe 46 | 44 48 42 46 46 |44 47 | 49 43 44 50| 47 44| 47 48 48 39 46 49 36 40 40 48
TOTALSAFE 72 80 66 71 69 80 75 69 64 69 75 77 73 71 69 75 73 69 71 81 51 40 51 52
Fairlyunsafe 12 | 10 15 15 15 9 (12 13 |11 15 11 10| 12 12 13 12 13 13 9 8 24 25 15 9
Veryunsafe 5 | 4 6 5 5 4 | 4 6 6 5 5 7|6 4 4 4 5 6 9 3 11 27 5 0
TOTAL UNSAFE 17 14 21 20 20 13 16 19 17 20 16 17 18 16 17 16 18 19 18 11 35 52 20 9
Don'tknow 11 | 6 13 10 | 11 6 |9 12|20 12 9 7|10 12| 14 9 9 2 11 | 8 13 8 29 39
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You mentioned in the previous question that you
would not feel safe voting in person during the
upcoming elections this May. Can you briefly tell
us why?

[Asked only to those who answered that they would
feel unsafe voting in the upcoming elections in May;
See Tab 1.]

Generally speaking, how much, if at all, do you

trust the UK government?
0 — Do not trust at all

ONO O WN -~

9
10 — Trust a great deal
Don't know

Generally speaking, how much, if at all, do you
trust the devolved Scottish government?

[Asked only to those who live in Scotland; n=122]
0 — Do not trust at all
1

CoO~NO O~ WN

9
10 — Trust a great deal
Don't know
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Vote In 2019 GE | 2016 EU Ref Gender Age P Region Previous voting method
Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem|Remain|Leave|Male|Femate| 18 | 25 | 3 | 65+ | ABC conE[London| Restof |Midlands /iy lcotianal Yote in|Vote by|Vote via) Donot | Don't
24 | 49 | 64 1 South Wales person| mail | proxy | vote know
1660[563|412| 149 | 616 | 657 |807| 853 |181]692|400(387|946| 714 199 558 360 |400| 143 | 1078 378 14 141 51
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1511 5 23 17 18 M1117 14 |11 19 16 10| 14 18 13 13 13 19 24 15 11 19 33 7
4 2 8 10 7 3|4 5 3 5 4 415 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 6 4 3
9 3 16 9 11 4 (10 8 12 11 6 51| 9 8 13 9 8 6 10 9 6 0 11 7
115 14 13 13 7110 11 |23 11 8 710 M 8 11 9 11 16 10 12 11 12 9
8 3 M 10 10 4 6 9 6 8 5 6| 8 7 9 7 9 8 8 8 8 5 6 15
13 |11 12 16 13 12 112 13 9 14 12 13|12 14 14 14 12 11 11 11 16 5 18 13
9 |13 6 9 8 1119 9 8 9 11 8|11 7 12 9 10 9 6 10 10 12 2 7
1119 5 9 9 16111 1M 4 9 15 15|11 M 13 11 12 9 10 12 13 14 3 6
10 |21 3 5 6 18110 11 2 7 13 16| 11 10 6 10 15 10 6 11 10 6 2 6
3 7 1 2 2 6 3 3 1 1 4 7|3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 15 1 4
3 9 0 1 2 6 | 4 3 2 2 4 713 4 3 5 4 3 0 4 4 7 0 0
4 2 2 1 3 1 4 3 9 4 1 2] 3 4 3 4 3 5 2 2 3 0 8 26
18 |39 18 38 16 24 120 16 2 20 27 21|17 20 0 0 0 0 18 18 21 0 0 0
1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 o 0 o 3]0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 |3 7 0 4 8 5 3 0o 6 7 0] 4 5 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 0 0
4 |9 17 0 0 7| 4 4 0 4 0 13| 2 7 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 0 0 0
4 | 4 11 9 4 2 5 3 3 5 0 4|5 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 0 0 0
10| 6 14 18 9 8 8 13 1175 8 5 15110 9 0 0 0 0 10 7 11 0 100 0
1318 10 0 17 8 [16 8 34 11 5 4|17 7 0 0 0 0 13 10 19 0 0 0
19 |14 3 20 25 14 (18 20 3 25 31 3|22 15 0 0 0 0 19 24 9 0 0 0
12 | 12 13 0 16 106 21 |13 11 7 19|15 8 0 0 0 0 12 13 11 0 0 0
6 |3 6 15 3 10 | 5 7 7 3 3 17| 4 9 0 0 0 0 6 5 6 100 0 0
9 0 o0 0 6 8 |12 5 22 7 14 0| 5 15 0 0 0 0 9 8 12 0 0 0
0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 o0 O0]O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Generally speaking, how much, if at all, do you
trust the devolved Welsh government?
[Asked only to those who live in Wales; n=91]

0 — Do not trust at all

O~NO OB WN -~

©

10 — Trust a great deal
Don't know
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Vote In 2019 GE | 2016 EU Ref Gender Age P Region Previous voting method
Total | Con | Lab |Lib Dem|Remain|Leave|Male|Femate| 18 | 25 | 3 | 65+ | ABC conE[London| Restof |Midlands /iy lcotianal Yote in|Vote by|Vote via) Donot | Don't
24 | 49 | 64 1 South Wales person| mail | proxy | vote know
1660[563|412| 149 | 616 | 657 |807| 853 |181]692|400(387|946| 714 199 558 360 |400| 143 | 1078 378 14 141 51
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5 7172 3 0 4 10 | 7 4 o 9 3 4] 3 9 0 0 5 0 0 5 8 0 0 0
1 0 o0 0 0 0o |o 2 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
4 |8 3 21 2 6 | 6 2 0o 7 4 0] 6 0 0 0 4 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
8 7 6 0 7 1119 6 o 9 &5 10| 7 9 0 0 8 0 0 7 10 0 10 0
1 |11 14 19 13 11 | 15 7 o 16 13 6 |11 11 0 0 11 0 0 11 13 0 11 0
23 | 14 27 0 30 19 (15 31 8 24 21 29|22 24 0 0 23 0 0 19 27 0 47 0
16 | 12 18 0 15 22 (15 17 7 11 20 24|18 12 0 0 16 0 0 17 13 0 24 0
14117 16 42 16 7 |17 12 |27 15 14 8 | 13 16 0 0 14 0 0 10 21 0 0 72
1218 13 0 7 7 113 10 |42 7 3 15|12 11 0 0 12 0 0 18 3 0 0 0
4 |9 0 18 2 4 5 3 0o 2 9 3| 2 7 0 0 4 0 0 4 7 0 0 0
2 7 0 0 2 310 4 9 0 4 0] 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
1 4 0 0 3 0|0 2 0 0 4 0] 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
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